limits and has obtained the nomination made by the Last Will properly registered to succeed to the 

rights of the original permit holder, his father. 

Conclusion 

Accordingly, for the reasons adumbrated above, this Application is dismissed, subject to the 

nominal cost of Rs. 5,250/- (Five Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Rupees) payable by the 

Petitioner to the 5th Respondent. 

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL